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Deputy Premier of Western Australia
Minister for Health; Training and Workforce Development

25-42622

Hon Ken Travers MLC
Chair
Standing Committee on Estimates and Financial Operations Legislative Council
Parliament House
PERTH WA 6000

Attention: Ms Hannah Moore, Committee Clerk

Dear Mr Travers

Thank you for your correspondence dated 9 October 2014 regarding 'Questions Prior to Hearing' submitted by Members of the Legislative Council for the Department of Training and Workforce Development.

The Department's response to the member's question is attached.

Yours sincerely

jei

Dr Kim Hames MLA
DEPUTY PREMIER
MINISTER FOR TRAINING AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

Att.

24 OCT 2014
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ESTIMATES AND FINANCIAL OPERATIONS COMMITTEE

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Thursday, 9 October 2014

Department of Training and Workforce Development

Question No. 1: Hon Stephen Dawson MLC asked —

1. I refer to page 56 of the Annual Report and refer to this statement "Land and buildings are independently valued annually by the Western Australian Land Information Authority (Valuation Services) ... ", and ask —

a) Is the Industrial Foundation for Accident Prevention site (IFAP; 4.36ha), 128 Farrington Rd, North Lake owned by the Department?

Answer: No.

b) Ifyes to a),

a. When was this site last valued and at what price was it valued?
b. What is this site's current zoning?
c. Have contamination issues been identified for this site and, if so, what are they?
d. Please outline any other factors which would affect the remediation of this site?

Answer: Not applicable.

WI A

0#1

